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Tentative Agenda

National Committee on Vital and Health Statistics
Virtual Meeting — Wednesday December 7, 2022
Info to connect: https://ncvhs.hhs.gov/meetings/full-committee-meeting-12/

Wednesday, December 7

10:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:15 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

Call to Order/Roll Call

Agenda Review and Comments on NCVHS 2023 Report
to Congress

Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation (ASPE)
Update

Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security
e Update on recent activities
e Environmental scan report

Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security
e Committee discussion on PCS topics

Break

Tribal Epidemiology Centers Data Access & Privacy
Recommendations
e Action: Draft recommendations for discussion

Break

Subcommittee on Standards
e Convergence 2.0 update
e Update on proposals to NCVHS for new HIPAA
transaction standards and operating rules
= January 2023 hearing
=  RFC process
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Rebecca Hines, Executive Secretary
Designated Federal Officer (DFO)

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair

Sharon Arnold, HHS, ASPE

Val Watzlaf & Melissa Goldstein
Co-chairs, Subcommittee on Privacy,
Confidentiality and Security

Cason Schmit

Assistant Professor & Director, Program in
Health Law and Policy

Department of Health Policy & Management
School of Public Health, Texas A&M
University

Melissa Goldstein & Full Committee

Wu Xu & Val Watzlaf
NCVHS Members

Denise Love, Rich Landen, and Tammy Banks
Co-chairs, Subcommittee on Standards

(as of Dec 6)


https://ncvhs.hhs.gov/meetings/full-committee-meeting-12/
https://public-health.tamu.edu/directory/schmit.html

2:50 p.m.

3:40 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:40 p.m.

5:10 p.m.

5:25 p.m.

Developments in the Transition to ICD-11
e Action: Establishment of ICD-11 Workgroup

e Update on NLM/NCHS Collaborative Activities

Break

NCVHS 2023 Report to Congress

Tribal Epidemiology Centers Data Access & Privacy
Recommendations (continued if needed)

Public Comment

Wrap Up & Adjourn
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Margaret Skurka, Jamie Ferguson, and Val

Watzlaf, Members, Standards
Subcommittee

Kin-Wah Fung
Staff Scientist

NIH/NLM

Jacki Monson
NCVHS Chair

Wu Xu & Val Watzlaf
NCVHS Members

Rebecca Hines
Executive Secretary/DFO

Jacki Monson
NCVHS Chair

(as of Dec 6)


https://lhncbc.nlm.nih.gov/LHC-personnel/staff/KinWahFung.html
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