

Tentative Agenda National Committee on Vital and Health Statistics Virtual Meeting – Wednesday December 7, 2022

Info to connect: https://ncvhs.hhs.gov/meetings/full-committee-meeting-12/

Wednesday, December 7

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order/Roll Call	Rebecca Hines, Executive Secretary Designated Federal Officer (DFO)
10:05 a.m.	Agenda Review and Comments on NCVHS 2023 Report to Congress	Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair
10:15 a.m.	Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation (ASPE) Update	Sharon Arnold, HHS, ASPE
10:40 a.m.	 Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security Update on recent activities Environmental scan report 	Val Watzlaf & Melissa Goldstein Co-chairs, Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security
		Cason Schmit Assistant Professor & Director, Program in Health Law and Policy Department of Health Policy & Management School of Public Health, Texas A&M University
	 Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security Committee discussion on PCS topics 	Melissa Goldstein & Full Committee
12:00 p.m.	Break	
12:15 p.m.	Tribal Epidemiology Centers Data Access & Privacy Recommendations • Action: Draft recommendations for discussion	Wu Xu & Val Watzlaf NCVHS Members
1:45 p.m.	Break	
2:15 p.m.	 Subcommittee on Standards Convergence 2.0 update Update on proposals to NCVHS for new HIPAA transaction standards and operating rules January 2023 hearing RFC process 	Denise Love, Rich Landen, and Tammy Banks Co-chairs, Subcommittee on Standards

2:50 p.m.	 Developments in the Transition to ICD-11 Action: Establishment of ICD-11 Workgroup 	Margaret Skurka, Jamie Ferguson, and Val Watzlaf, Members, Standards Subcommittee
	Update on NLM/NCHS Collaborative Activities	
		Kin-Wah Fung
		Staff Scientist
		NIH/NLM
3:40 p.m.	Break	
4:00 p.m.	NCVHS 2023 Report to Congress	Jacki Monson
·		NCVHS Chair
4:40 p.m.	Tribal Epidemiology Centers Data Access & Privacy	Wu Xu & Val Watzlaf
4.40 p.iii.	Recommendations (continued if needed)	NCVHS Members
	,,	
5:10 p.m.	Public Comment	Rebecca Hines
		Executive Secretary/DFO
5:25 p.m.	Wrap Up & Adjourn	Jacki Monson
	at at a second	NCVHS Chair